
Team Coach e-mail Cell
Elma Express Sally McMullen sallymcmullen22@gmail.com 519-359-2363
Listowel Legends 1 Vicky McGough vickyjean_30@hotmail.com 226-622-2500
Listowel Legends 2 Brian Lane laner_19@hotmail.com 519-492-0193
Listowel Legends 3 Katrina Klemp katrina.klemp@ed.amdsb.ca 519-292-6068
Mitchell Hornets 1 Darryl Eidt eidtdddd@hotmail.com 519-275-1248
Mitchell Hornets 2 Jeff Marshall jeff@jeffmarshall.ca 226-921-4417

Team Coach e-mail Cell
Clinton Mustangs Tricia Renner tricia_renner@hotmail.com 519-440-8688
Goderich Seahawks Jeff Bauer jeffbauer@royallepage.ca 519-525-7448
Seaforth Wolverines Blue Lucia Mulder lucia_mulder@hotmail.com 519-525-2224
Seaforth Wolverines Yellow Mary Holmes maryglen.13@gmail.com 519-525-9623
Zurich Thunder Ron Renning renning_82@hotmail.com 519-476-6613

Team Coach e-mail Cell
Shakespeare Falcons Jeff Fuhr fuhrzie@hotmail.com 519-949-4921
Stratford Flames Bradley Jim Bradley jimrbradley22@gmail.com 226-261-1008
Stratford Flames Riehl Chistine Riehl criehl2011@gmail.com 519-301-2109
Tavistock Athletics Kamryn Lamond kamrynlamond@gmail.com 519-590-3199
Wilmot 1 Steve Carter pscarter2@hotmail.com 519-465-9940
Wilmot 2 Trevor Hummel hums0044@gmail.com 519-591-1444

Team Coach e-mail Cell
Exeter Extremes #1 Kristian Wilson kristianwilson14@yahoo.ca 519-859-8977
Exeter Extremes #2 Tim Meidinger meidingertim@gmail.com 226-235-9117
North Middlesex Skeeters Brittany Iutzi brittanymaddeford@gmail.com 226-688-4353
St. Marys Rockies Blue Eli Silverthorne eli.silverthorne@gmail.com 519-282-5428
St. Marys Rockies Red Laura Hinz laurajhinz@gmail.com 519-301-3368

2025 HP Girls Fastball - U9 NorthEast Division

2025 HP Girls Fastball - U9 SouthEast Division

2025 HP Girls Fastball - U9 NorthWest Division

2025 HP Girls Fastball - U9 SouthWest Division



Team Coach e-mail Cell
Blyth Gritty's Brad Lapp lapp16@hotmail.com 519-955-7753
Brussels Tigers Nicole Zyta nicolekendraashley@gmail.com 519-276-9007
Elma Express #1 Jamie Horst jhorst@hotmail.ca 519-292-9684
Elma Express #2 Tylor O'Neil tyloroneil@hotmail.com 226-402-2436
Goderich Seahawks Shea Bradley shea.bradley@gmail.com 519-525-9939

Justin Brenneman justinbrenneman11@gmail.com 519-292-1671
Kelly Bridge kellybridge@live.ca 519-492-0251

Listowel Legends 2 Justin Wick jwick.fsa@outlook.com 226-753-0559
Listowel Legends 3 Amanda Gebhardt amandakgebhardt@gmail.com 519-222-9342
Wingham Wildcats Joel Riley joelriley43@hotmail.com 519-357-8990

Team Coach e-mail Cell
Ayr Flamingos Kris Key kriskey18@yahoo.ca 519-616-2986

Vicki Smith vickielliott02@gmail.com 519-301-3328
Nathan Smitjes smitjesn@gmail.com 226-880-0396

Shakespeare Falcons Lindsay Bell lindzandjoe@gmail.com 519-301-9188
Marion Schmidt marioneschmidt1@gmail.com 519-275-1585
Amber Wakem amber_wakem@hotmail.com 226-973-7220

Stratford Flames 2 Ryan Green rjgreenbrook@gmail.com 519-276-1156
Stratford Flames Morey Mike Morey mike_morey08@hotmail.com 519-272-7388
Wilmot Thunder 1 Mike Thomson mike@thomsoncrew.ca 519-635-5021

Dwayne King theguitarcorner@gmail.com 226-338-3577
Tim Weber weber_tim@hotmail.com 519-502-1079

Team Coach e-mail Cell
Exeter Extremes #1 Aaron Johnson aaronjjohnson3@gmail.com 519-719-1335
Exeter Extremes #2 Cheri Kaak chermcd@hotmail.com 519-641-9186
Exeter Extremes #3 Jeremy McCann jmccann021@gmail.com 519-318-5634
Mitchell Hornets 1 Emily Ruby emily.ruby9733@gmail.com 519-590-3669
North Middlesex Skeeters Cheryl Wall cherylwall@live.ca 613-899-9255
Seaforth Wolverines Blue Dean Wood deanshawnwood@gmail.com 519-525-2189
Seaforth Wolverines Yellow Kevin Murray murray_73@hotmail.com 519-441-1131
Zurich/Clinton Thunder Stangs Mitch Masse mitch_masse7@hotmail.com 226-688-5409

2025 HP Girls Fastball - U11 SouthWest Division

2025 HP Girls Fastball - U11 North Division

2025 HP Girls Fastball - U11 SouthEast Division

Listowel Legends 1

St. Marys Rockies

Mitchell Hornets 2

Wilmot Thunder 2



Team Coach e-mail Cell
Cambridge Cougars David Robczuk dawid11@gmail.com 519-807-9591
Ingersoll Ironbirds Jess Pye jess.v.pye@gmail.com 226-228-2257
Shakespeare Falcons Nate Robinson naterobi@hotmail.com 519-841-5719
Springfield Stingers Roland Krahn rolandrbk1912@hotmail.com 519-617-0402
St. Marys Rockies Derek Shackleton shack88@sympatico.ca 519-274-5624
Stratford Flames Tim Haskett dberg8@sympatico.ca 519-635-6206
Wilmot Thunder Cole Allen alle1700@gmail.com 519-498-4761

Team Coach e-mail Cell
Blyth Gritty's Kelly Wharton wharton1475@icloud.com 519-441-1475
Brussels Tigers Sam Cochrane samcochrane@outlook.com 519-525-5591
Elma Express #1 Tim Pleiter tim@argis2000.ca 519-292-9494
Elma Express #2 Jacqui Tam kandjtam@gmail.com 519-274-0495
Goderich Seahawks Matt MacPhee m_macphee17@hotmail.com 519-441-0863
Listowel Legends 1 Ryan Johnston rnjohnston@wightman.ca 519-291-7454
Listowel Legends 2 Hollie Card holliecard84@gmail.com 519-292-6814
Wingham Wildcats Karrin Davenport karrin_m@hotmail.com 519-357-7918

Team Coach e-mail Cell
Clinton Mustangs Becky Bosma bosmafarms@gmail.com 519-525-5096
Exeter Extremes #1 Chelsey Passmore cpassmore83@icloud.com 519-280-5880
Exeter Extremes #2 Shauna Coward shauna.coward@ed.amdsb.ca 519-281-3669

Jeremy McFarlane jer_mcf@yahoo.com 519-831-8911
Tracy Gloor tracy.gloor@ed.amdsb.ca 519-272-5192

Mitchell Hornets 2 Jordan Schoonderwoerd j_schooner20@hotmail.com 519-275-4947
Seaforth Wolverines Joe Kamerman joekamerman@gmail.com 519-317-7961
Zurich Thunder Jason Geoffrey jason@consource.ca 519-615-2775

2025 HP Girls Fastball - U13 East Division

2025 HP Girls Fastball - U13 North Division

2025 HP Girls Fastball - U13 West Division

Mitchell Hornets 1



Team Coach e-mail Cell
Brussels Tigers Coral Gingrich coral_nicholson@hotmail.com 519-357-6819
Clinton Mustangs 1 Erin Dale sebkldale@gmail.com 519-441-2845
Clinton Mustangs 2 Jason McAsh jmcash5@gmail.com 226-961-1175
Elma Express Dennis Mueller dlmueller@hotmail.com 519-301-0740
Goderich Seahawks Lemon Jeff Squire jsquire@hurontel.on.ca 519-955-7103
Goderich Seahawks Lime Bill Draper billdraper2021@gmail.com 519-525-8339
Listowel Legends Dave Dickey dave_1m@hotmail.com 519-292-6799
Seaforth Wolverines Dean Wood deanshawnwood@gmail.com 519-525-2189

Team Coach e-mail Cell
Cambridge Cougars Amy Kelly amykelly1@outlook.com 226-201-3176
Innerkip Jr Eagles Drew Hallman drew.d.hallman@gmail.com 226-232-4035
Shakespeare Falcons Trevor Glaab slabs14@gmail.com 519-301-3966
Sweaburg Storm 1 Andrew Cuthbert syatesc551@rogers.com 519-532-6904
Sweaburg Storm 2 Dan Pirrie daniel_pirrie@cargill.com 519-803-4269
Wilmot Thunder 1 Shawn Bonnick shawn.bonnick@gmail.com 519-590-3521
Wilmot Thunder 2 Aiden Purcell aiden_purcell@hotmail.com 519-500-1398

Team Coach e-mail Cell
Exeter Extremes Dennis Pearn dennis.pearn@pwgsc.gc.ca 519-949-4666
Mitchell Hornets 1 Erica Vosper ericavosper@gmail.com 519-272-9262
Mitchell Hornets 2 Justin Otten justinotten@jfm.ca 226-750-0659
North Middlesex Skeeters Erin White edwhite43@gmail.com 519-317-6950
St. Marys Rockies Scott Walsh scott.walsh@quadro.net 519-274-2177
Stratford Flames Brickman Josh Brickman steamfitter_81@yahoo.ca 519-275-1298
Stratford Flames Himburg Casey Himburg casehimburg@icloud.com 519-703-3225

2025 HP Girls Fastball - U15 North Division

2025 HP Girls Fastball - U15 SouthEast Division

2025 HP Girls Fastball - U15 SouthWest Division



Team Coach e-mail Cell
Clinton Mustangs Lucia Mulder lucia_mulder@hotmail.com 519-525-2224
Elma Express Scott Horton scotth@dynamicmillwrights.com 519-500-0108
Goderich Seahawks Dan Ridsdale danrizz@yahoo.ca 519-955-2668
Listowel Legends Julie Donaldson tjules@live.ca 519-291-8000
Mitchell Hornets 1 Cindy McLeod sdm.cee@sympatico.ca 519-274-0343
Mitchell Hornets 2 Cindy McLeod sdm.cee@sympatico.ca 519-274-0343

Team Coach e-mail Cell
Exeter Extremes #1 Brent Armstrong barmstrong@gtel.ca 226-374-8029
Exeter Extremes #2 Derek Miles derek0635@gmail.com 519-281-9640
Innerkip Jr Eagles 1 Dava Oliveira sdoliveira@rogers.com 519-535-0967
Innerkip Jr Eagles 2 Lori Cook lmcook_99@yahoo.com 519-320-0767
Norwich-Otterville Otters Alicia Nobbs alicianobbs13@gmail.com 519-532-9084
Wilmot Thunder Mike Hallman mikehallman71@gmail.com 519-572-0213

Team Coach e-mail Cell
Fullarton A's Scott Kemp sgkemp23@gmail.com 519-301-2074
Kitchener Paul Zajac pjzajac1975@gmail.com 226-750-6936
Listowel Legends Rick Cameron mickeyd15764@hotmail.com 519-444-8393
Londesborough Legends Steve Stewart sr.stewart99@gmail.com 519-955-2226 

Kasey Livingstone kmlivingstone26@gmail.com 226-338-3013
Madeline Maddigan maddiemad1221@gmail.com 226-218-7521

Wilmot Thunder

2025 HP Girls Fastball - U21

2025 HP Girls Fastball - U17 North Division

2025 HP Girls Fastball - U17 South Division


